CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, June 15, 2023

CAMARENO, Nietzche, Agent
Brew City Towing LLC

1963 S6TH St

Milwaukee, WI 53204

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 03:00 PM
The access code is https://meet.goto.com/459516781. If you wish to call in: +1 (646) 749-3122 and use Access Code: 459-516-781.
Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises License Renewal Application as agent for "Brew City
Towing LLC" for "Brew City Towing LLC" at 40 O Douglas Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in the code,
probative evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the applicant to meet municipal
qualifications, pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which
substantially relate to the circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the applicant or by any employee or other agent of the applicant.
If the activities of the applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of
congregations of persons which have resulted in any of the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public;
harassment of passers-by; gambling; prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti,
excessive littering, loitering, illegal parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd
conduct; display of materials harmful to minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and welfare,
or failure to comply with the approved plan of operation. See attached police report or correspondence.

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 01

" Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

4 granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an Interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK
7

BY:

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202, www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov
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Sticky Note
There is a provisional license in place.
The license was granted with conditions on 2021 hold issuance for $17,000 payment to DPW.
	


May 15,2023

Emil Ovbiagele
eil@ovblaw.com

[via Bmail & US Mail
‘The City of Milwaukee Licenses Committee

Attn: Milele A. Coggs, Chair of Licenses Committee
200 E Wells St., Rm. 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

mcoggs@milwaukee.gov

RE: REQUEST FOR ADJOURNMENT
Our Client: Brew City Towing, LLC
License Heating: May 16, 2023

Dear Alderwoman Coggs,

I am writing to inform you that ty Firm tepresents Brew City Towing, LLC, a vehicle
towing business located at 4030 W Douglas Ave., Milwaukee, WI. We respectfully request that the

license hearing for our client, currently scheduled for May 16, 2023, at 3:25 PM, be held by the Chair
of the Licenses Committee to be heard on June 27, 2023.

My office is cuttently seeking additional information and petforming necessary due diligence
pettaining to my client’s renewal license application and my client and I will need further time to
evaluate. Additionally, my office, on behalf of my client has reached out to Aldetwoman Pratt

tequesting a meeting and intends hold 2 meeting with the Alderwoman, with myself present, prior to
the June 27, 2023 licensing heating date. '

Cutrently, our client holds a Provisional Ticense that is set to expite on May 23, 2023. My
office received confitmation from Jim Cooney, License Division Managet, on May 15, 2023, that an
extended provisional license will be granted at the expiration of their current provisional license.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to me ditectly if you have any questions or concetns
about this adjournment request. We appteciate your consideration.

Very Truly Yours,
OVB Law & Consulting, S.C.
/s/

Emil Ovbiagele, JD, MBA
839 IN. Jeffetson St. Suite 502 Milwaukee, WI 53202
414. 585. 0588 (office) avblaw.com 414. 255, 3031 (fax)



Page 2 of 2

Attorngy

OEO/ab

CC.

Alderwoman Andrea Pratt (via email, andrea pratt@milwaukee.gov)

Assistant City Attotaey Chtistopher Jackson (via email, cjackso@mmilwaykee.gov)
Ticense Division Manager Jim Cooney (via email, jim.cooney@milwaukee.goy)
Akuwa Dantzler (via email, adantz@milwaukee.gov)

License Division (via email, license@mitwaukee.gov)

839 N. Jefferson St. Suite 502 Milwaukee, WI 53202

414. 585. 0588 (office) _ovblaw.com 414. 255. 3031 (fax)
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Milwaukee licensing Committee
200 €. Wells 5t. #1301 .
Milwaukee, Wl 53202 Septemberi, 2021

Dear Sir/fMadam, P

Recently myvehicle wastowed by Brew City Towing of 4030 W, Douglas Avenue from 2520 N. Martin

LutherKing Drive for parkingin a space with no permit{private tow}. | made a quick stop o dentistand
the par was already gone when | returned shortly 8fterwards.

| wish to file a formal complaint against Brew City, damage wasincurred to my car by way of placement
of #f next to another car In the tow yard {scratchied). Also Braw ity tharged the maximum amount
allawed by sate law and still added a full $25 storage fee fora mere 2 hours and a “SPECIAL
EQUIPMENT" charge on my bill for $105. _There Is no way that special equipmentwas required forte
mannerand location in which my car was parked, It is apparentthatBrew City is padding the bili to
Increase the amount that *:’ne vehicls ownerneedsto pay themio retiiave thelrvehicle back,

This practice is dishonestand an abuse to the citizens fac]ng this situation. P!ease processthis

notificatjon asa com«plamt against Brew City Towand advisei if any further action of me i raqu‘red at
this llme I would like to Help endthis unfairpractice and rip-off scami
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3/30/23, 8:00 AM Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook

FV:
License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Wed 8/29/2023 1:39 PM
To: Collins, Rolanda <Rolanda.Collins@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>;Mattin, Faviola <FaviolaMartin@milwaukee.gov>

U 1 attachments (5 MB)
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W| 53233,pdf;

Please add objection

Marissa Milano

Shelher/hers

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105
www.milwankee gov/license

PILWAUKEE

From ;
Seni: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 1:33 PM

To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gav>
Subject:

[You don't often get email from - sarn why this is impottant at

hi my name i. i'm emuiling about this company name brew city towing and recovery bave been terrorizing our company

especially women i had a bad teagedy at the company on march 3,2023 it was a scary and horrific situation didn't know if i was going to
make it home to my tamily that morning thank god i did. i will like to submit an objective for there license no one else should have to
experience people like this in our community i been in the 9th district for 26 years and never experienced auything like this.
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3/30/23, 8:00 AM : Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outiook
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h 06/26/2022

Brew City Towing il-legality towed my car from a
store parking lot causing damages to my car
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Complaint Type:

Problems with Product/Service
Status:

Unanswered @
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- Initial Complaint O
R 06/05/2022 E =5

My vehicle was towed by Brew City Towing on
04/07/2022. | was towed from the parking lot
of sppcpspete ot ook ok {523 bR R R e
susesit 1 | naid $30 to park in the lot and was
given a slip of paper authorizing me o park in
the lot. When | went the next day to refrieve my
vehicle, | was charged $348. | asked if the
amount could be waived after showing them
the slip of paper Lhad in my vehicle, and they
would not waive it. The $348 was an excessive
amount for a local tow, | was charged a 'special
equipment' fee. | was told that they did not

~llantlanle affira3AR ramimaillinho CHdIAAQKADIhZWUSYmMLTa2Z GUINDUZNIOSMIQSLWRhN2ZIMIkBNGVKOQAQANNEJEECeztHjeBQe7IVY...  2/11



3/30/23, 8:00 AM Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outiook
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Complaint Type: ;O?
Problems with Frt&ducﬂSewme C)\
Status: %\
Unanswered @ 0
2
(@

@  Initial Complaint
@A 05/04/2022

4428 My car was towed from a shopping strip
mall. it was towed after 2pm and the place
closed at 3pm so | had to wait until he next day
to get ** car from the tow lot. When | arrived
my charges were $398 because there was.an
extra $50 for not having insurance. | got my car
and drove it to work the next day and it stop
working. | got my car towed to the Chevrolet .
dealership and they informed me that it cost
$7,000+ to fix my car because of my
ransmission. When | asked my daughter about
my car being towed she stated that the man
was in a hurry and was dragging my car. He
“dragged my car from the back which costed a
lot of damage to my car. My car is a 2015 =
impala with ***** miles on it. My car was in
perfect condition before this happened. They
are not returmng my calls and when yc::u call

Hecitlawale ~flanQBR A

ralreailinhavidlA A An|h7WllEYvaLT QZGUtNDU2N|05M[Q5LWRhN2ZIM|k3NGVkOQAQANhEJEECethJeﬁQe’flVY 311



3/30/23, 8:00 AM . Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook

vz il )
are not returning my calls and when you call

the number it list another number under the
yoice mail

0
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=
Complaint 'Typaz c_?i
Problems with Product/Service 5
Status: | =0
Unanswered @ (@

O

0

O

iz Initial Complaint
MR 04/20/2022

My car was towed from public, not private,
property by this private tow lot. Thay are
attempting to charge me almost $500 to pick
up my car. They only accept cash and it's
across the entire city more than 20 miles. ™
 three of those things are against state and local
regulations. When | ried to speak fo them
about this they screamed "F**YOU" and hung
up the phone. W law limits them to ‘only $150
plus an extra $150 for certain situations but |
didn't meet any of those situations. It requires
them to accept checks, money orders, credit,
and {:harge therrn th%y Eﬂﬂﬂﬂt ﬂ@utz- YOUr car

Lo NAIME DD ZINIAN RV NNADANKF IFFCeztHieBQe7IVY...  4/11



3/30/23, 8:00 AM _ Mail - Collins, Ralanda - Quilook

unanswereo w | @{% I
@ Initial Comiplaint K /z@
04/27/2020 Y

X
On Fncﬁay 25th, My 2007 Hyundia Tucsori st &l
SUV got towed from the apartment building | @,
ﬁwe at. I have pictures showing no damage
when put on flat bed, my truck broken down
and the mechanic took the front wheel of to
work oh timing belt aiid engine, well, the tow

company damage the back of my truck lifigate
and window smashed. the rude woman the

mother of the ewner told me 328. plus 2 days
free space. well | didn't know about the |
- damages yet, until | went 1o retrieve some item
- pf the truck. On Monday the 27 | went to getmy
truck now shes never said that, and accused
* mie of threating and yelling at me. | called the
~ cops. before the cops came two | black women
 showed up and were complaining about
~ charges. well the cops came, she lied told the
all this bad stuff that 1 didn't do | was on the
phone with my friefid erying about the whale
situation. and | was forced to leave, and and the-
2 laclys she had ook back in the back office
which na one goes, 50 | helioved she Bribed
the 2 women and cut their cost, and back her

Wanl nifira8RR namimaillinhoxid/AAQKADINZWUS EYmMyLTa2ZGUINDUZNIOSMIQELWRhN2ZIMIk3NGVK KOQAQANhEJEECeztH[e6Qe7IVY... 511




3/30/23, 8:00 AM Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook

113 ati T B

Problems with Product/Service
Status:

Unanswered @

@ Initial Complaint
4l 12/04/2020

These people keep illegally towing my car and
charging me over 500 hundred dollars to get it
back. It seems like they know they're in the
wrong because they sneak while doing it. I
really believe they are scamming and illegally
towing people's cars just for a payday.

0
m
O
x>
Eﬂmplamt Type: Qﬁ
Billing/Collection l5sUes m
O

Status:
Unanswered @ =
) .
Initial Complaint =e
04/27/2020 —

Friday 25th, My 2007 Hyur’ldn Tueson small
SUU qot towed from the apartment building |

ANEANIRZWI EYmMyl To2ZGUINDU2NIOBMIQSLWRNN2ZIMkSNGVKOQAQANhEJEECez(H]e6Qe 7IVY...  6/11



3/30/23, 8:00 AM Mall - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook

113 it T 05
B
Initial Complaint =
12/05/2020 9\
S
| was parked in a private lot in frort of a sign =)

which lists payment | instructions to park inthe 71
lot, | paid to park in this lot and have a receipt 8
for parking as well. The towing comparty claims ?%
that | needed a permit to park in sald space and
suibsequently towed my car. However, upan
further review and revisiting the parking space
the next morning, the sign still lists paymeitt
instructions as it did the night before and does

| .*NEJT " requiire a permit, When | went to piek up

my car, | provided all necessary information and
q.uezti@*ﬁe&! the towing charge. The tow truck
diiver allegedly reviewed the photo and
claimed that [ was illegally par kafz-ci ane needed
a permit, | have parked in the same spot
numerous times without an issue and have
withessed other's vehicles get towed in the
neighboring lot which DOES redquire a permit to
patk - I will oncg again note that the: lot | parked
in does NOT require a permit, anly a payment
to AirGarage. Additionally, the address on my
invoice from the company lists the incorrect
address. | am very disappointed in the
N nc;mmﬁﬂlmm Aature of this companw and | am

A IRV Tao7 G IINDUZNIOBMIQBLWRhN2ZIMIKSNGVKOQAQANNEJEECeztHjeBQe7IVY... - 7/11




3/30/23, 8:00 AM Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outiook
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Complaint Type:
Problems with Prm::r:luu:ti Sermce
Status:
Unanswered @
~ Initial Complaint

‘ Q7312021

" During an illegal tow, driver damaged vehicle.

- At pick up he said it was too heavy to tow so he
drug it. While dragging it, he caused damaged
to the front driver's side wheel, which is now
bent and rear end damage preventing vehicle

from reversing. The van is not operational. This
was a white 2005 Chevy express van
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B

Complaint Type: T
Billing/Collection Issues o
Status: frc_%
Unanswered @ &3
=

Initial Complaint O

@B 12/05/2020

T P r % '
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b A AL A NTW 7 IEY A TA27GLUIINDUZNIOEMIQSLWRhN2ZIMIK3NGVIKOQAQANhEJEECeztHie6Qe7IVY...  8M11



3/30/23, 8:00 AM _Mall - Colling, Rolanda - Outlook

Complaint Type: %%
Problems with Prr:-tius:tfaermae %
Status: - | )
Unanswered @ M
- o
pS.

_ Initial Complaint
MR 08/23/2021

On Thursday, August 19, 2021 at or around
10:51 p.m. my 2014 Infiniti Qx60 truck was

~ towed by Brew City Towing & Recovery, LLC.
During the process of my truck being towed, it
received several damages to the exterior as
well as mechanical damage. The following
damages occurred: 1 Right bumper is

~ detached. 2. The bottom of the right bumper is
scraped and bent. 3. The left side bumper is
detached from the left head light. 4. The tow
truck operator hooked the tow hook wrong and
attached it to the right front tire rod and bent -~
ihe tire rod. | am requesting reimbursed or
payment for the $348 for towing my car, $612
for my tire rod being replaced by the Infiniti
service department as well as $946.50 for the
frmnt bumper needing replacement by

nlinn

lirAlA AQKANINZN Y mMyl Ta2ZGUINDU2NIOBMIQSLWRhN2ZIMik3NGVKOQAQANhEJEECeztHjeBQe7IVY... 9."11



3/30/23, 8:00 AM . Mall - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook

1:12 | _ llﬁ% ? @:’

IEQLIH@LMH'EE WPTEET1 1 LIE2LY LLY ‘E&-]JEEM{ LAY LTBEITE
about this they screamed "F**YOU" and hung
up the phone. Wi law limits them to anly $150
plus an extra $150 for certain situations but |

~ didn't meet any of those situations. It requires
them to accept checks, money orders, credit,
and charge, then they cannot move your car
more than 20 miles. | have no repercussions for
this besides small claims court.

. 'S
Complaint Type: %
Problems with Product/Service F‘ﬁ
Status: | - o
Unanswered @ %
S
==X

Initial Complaint
02/07/2022

Towed vehicle from private parking fot. Rented
~for 12 yrs. Our building never needed permits.
January 27th was towed. February 1st letiers

were sent saying cars needed permits by
February 3rd or would be towed . The charge
for vehicle release 400%. Wrongful fowing.

b aseiATA AN AN IRVl Ta27 GLHIN DlJQNIOBMiQELWRhN2ZlMik3NGVI<OQAQANhEJEECethjeGQeY\V. . font



3/30/23, 8:00 AM Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook

Sent fiom my {Phone

Complaint Type:

Problems with PrﬂﬂUEﬂSEWItZE
- Status:

Unanswered @

Initial Complaint
08/23/2021

| D.n Tlhurﬁdﬂy; Augugfﬁ’: E'DZ*-’I at or -arf:-und

.tmweﬂ E:ay Brew Cnty Tawing & Eecw&m L

During the process of my truck being tmwe»ij L
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T glglad afior o {‘?w momonlg ghe

ner vehlsld
fr vishlede.-
Gty Towina
aul Insida. .
ety fefan)fioy ae

sialad A famale dubjoel later Idantfd g¢
10 s (6 g fasa sauglyg pEin,
“intad N

Ioicked har otd,

——

slalad

A Lot she observed a fow lruck hooking up to
qing hack to hor vetilcl 1he tow {ruck began to drive off with
E s and Tollowid lhe low truck to Bréw
{o her vehiclg via an open gale and
axlled her veshlele and a Puerto Rican male subject
1 necussd har of elaghing Urea on & tow fruck,

(WIF,
hen draggod lier out boyond the fence and

punchad her

i process of belig dragged sho loal her shoss and purse,

Paga & O 7
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TA0 W, Stitlo Srest Milwauket, Wi 55248

POLIGE REPORT

Cnao Numbgr: _ .
| ghuoryer , ; :
cl-:m(:l;ﬁn'tla {mv " m_!i-“—l"ﬂl Wﬂt-:"'lﬂu priv shos. | did not phawivi Aay viglhla injuriag on _
Hontalions. Gl eitlontian. 3 polnted o both ang i g gr-poand

L itorviowod i wiinoes, (NI

E}::L{tq;&r%}lg;o;;&mgm .\ who slated sho worke for Brew Gity Towing and Recovard. —. ... .
Ity oy vahlel WO B GHL Inlo thalr lol fer k=~ parkad llogally, Aglated | Swasablald gt
slaghod tw ¢lo and refupad 1o oxlt, o glated aflar o whil ayitad for vahicls and
shad two tres on one of helr tow rucke. .. slatad hoth ghd and her =20, Lyt 1o ascornt
outslda out of the saciira low lol. ¢ alalod she never puncher .3 hut did force for
@t lot. élurnad 3 ghoes and purse,

ﬁ’ng'gﬁ',f; Inlorviewed . who slaled hp was {he ownor of Brow Gity Towlng and Recovery, BLAS stated
pany hag a contract wilh securily at the Silver Mill Mall 1o low vohicles that were parked iggally.

Hfj{ﬁdﬁgl.ﬂd hatowed vehlela for being parked in the fire lans, slated e towed

H OfM'E'sS vehigle inslda the secure.gated area of Braw City, but hofore they could close the gate

il ran pasl lha gate, enterad her vehicle, and rofused to get out, BLAS stated he kept HOLMES's

e b ok to provent her from driving away. BLAS stated after 8 whila HOLMES

i ljaur vehlcle and slabbed wo tires on his low truck with & knife. BLAS stated his raother, GALARZA
b IOLMES outslde the gate. BLAS slafud GLARZA never puriched HOLMES. P.O. WASECHEK

observed the damaged tires on the tow truck. ’

! asked L __ to view his video surveillance of this incident and he stated the system wag going through
an updale, | was able 10 see the compuler screen of he video surveillance and there was 2 mesgage 1o
continue. | asked 1o click on the continue button and that hrought him fo a login screen. 3 then
advised me that he did not have the password and would have ta call somgone. ’ made no aifempts
to call anyone until | made repeated requests. g then entered an incorrect password several times.

Milweinikgo Palle Daparimont %

BLAS suggested that we drop the investigation and all parties nr {helr separalé ways ) however .

declined this offer and kept saying that she was mssauliag, . stated he was unabie 10 enter the
correct password to his vldeo survelllance system.y " altempted to show me & video that was on fiis
cell phone, wnw kepl moving the {ime on the video and would not allow me t view the entire video. |
senl .o an invitation via Evidence.com s0 that he could upload the videos.

. vas clted for Assault and Battery.

B e R L e b Y

T - .aas cited for Trespassing and Vandalism. (77

Al approximatelv 12:30 p.m. advised that a family member just sent her money to get her
vehicle. . asked officers to stay on {he scene SO that she could go and retrieve the money and

make sure there would be no more issues once she paid.

Atepproximatelv 1:00 D.m~ %_retumed and pald $373.00 to get her vehicle back. After paying,
nfficere walked \ back to her vehicle ~ slated she had new damage to her vehicle.
_..._pointed out the damage. | observed hoth rear fires to be flat. The sidewall on the rear driver's

side had wo small holes in them. Also, both front seats appeared to have been c|ut with a sharp _
instrument. produced a photo on her cell phone of her daughter sitling In the back seat of her

page6 OF 7
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Milwaukee Police Depariment
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

vehicle. | observed the front seats in his pholo and there was no damage. . istated i pthf é?)
was taken on Thursday, March 2nd, 2023 | observed a large cut on the drivers soat that was not 10
percent cul through, There was & very small part holding this large cut from separating. This dama
appeared to he fregh,

| am a trained (CST) Crime Scene Techniclan and took 20 photos o o vehicle, The photos

depict ihe vehicle and the dariiage. These photos were uploaded to Evidence.com.

The sene was an oufside tow lot, This ot was secured by a 6-foot chaln link fence, The lotWae,

approximately 300 feet long by 100 feet wide, . vehicle was parked approximately 150 f6ct

north of the building backed up 1o the west fence. The only way inside this tow ot was via the south gate.

There were surveillance cameras recording at the titme of this Incident.

Officers asked bot. ~~ and if thav were responsible for the new damagefo, 7 lot

vehicle. Both denied causing the damage, . F<Swas able to pull her vehicle out of the secure t%w ?

?end park on the cily street. While talking with _ ' officers observec sand RuaHERY
ave.

This case is pendling.
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Milwaukas Folice Dapartnrent
749 W, State Slaet Milwiaukee, WIS3233
A414-933-4444 '
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

This supplemental report is written by PO Jacob WASECHEK, assigned to Dislrict 4, Day Shift.

On Friday, 3-9-23, at 0:45 am, squad 4141 (PO Michael PARKER and |) went to ’
conduct follow up.

While at this loeatinn, PO PARKER and | carne into contact with resident,

there were

i numerous dsfects to her vehicle which have been noted via PO PARKER's suppleriental
port, ' :

Besideg the obvious damages fo the vehicle, i stated that following having her wheels'veulaced
that while driving her vehicle on 3-4-23 that her vehicle's "Check Engine.” light turned on.
stated that on 3-6-23, she contacted * oM T

regarding. stated that followina desGribing the vemicie s performance along with e “Check

Engine" light indicator that the ' " employee advised her to bring her viehicle to their
location immediately so the vehicle could be inspécted via their service department.

.. stated that following bringing the vehicle to” » " that she was advised that

there was a considerable amount of "rock salt' observed on and around the engine. stated
that according to*

th," that the rack salt caused so much damage that the engine was
not salvageable and would require a complete engine replacement.

} stated she was issted a quote for the necessary engine replacement from

North," which PO PARKER and | obsenved, totaling $11,420.87. stated she does have
. Insurarice on the vehicle via "~

L J however stated the nalley she has does not cover the listed
repair, p  also provided a'second quote from’ to replace the vehicle's
damaged seat covers which totaled $1,618,00.

Fg!lowing speaking w'"lih. , PO PARKER and | changed locations to 4030 W Douglas Ave (Brew
City Towing) in an effort to rétrieve video survelllance as well as speak with individuals at this location
regarding the alleged damage.

While at this location, PO PARKER and | came into contact with TT(HIM, . PO
PARKER and | explained the allegations of damage to BLAS however he was adamant that he did not
damage vehicle in any manner while he was Iri possession of t-and that anﬁ damages that
.were on or.done 1o j vehicle must have been there priof to him towing the vehicle. i did
. state that itis possible that'the vehicle sustained damaged tires while moving the vehicle throtighout the
iow lot due to the lots terraine. '

'Alsb while speaking with 5 | requested to view the company's video survelllance which

. igged
_ inand allowed PO PARgER and | to access. Upan loggipa into the system it should be noted that we
were unable to view any video on 3/3/23 as, at:cc:‘rding'to[l 1, the system only records for six days.

This being 1he:ﬁ3/_PO PARKER and | were unable to cbtain video of the incident.

End of report.

page2 Of 3

)o v stated that following retrieving her vehicle from 4030 W Dodgias; Ave on 313123, that
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Miwaukes Povce Daparbnas®
14GW. State ront Widaagiee. W SITHE
414993 Adda
LG RERCRT

{“aep Numbor: 230020044.601
Report Type. Supplomental Raport

Nature of Ingidant;
o 5 : . ; : 43 L apa s & :«':IA?E““"_,"""T' T ---r-:-‘- v “"f"“'“"'-' e }
' , Narrative k)
Title
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Reporting Offlcer: Wasechek, Jacob C 019578
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: L% Attachad Information

Head lnjur;} (Adult)

e, SuLiY &5 8 rrtkeh

1-4
; % chae :
a roie serious pr nenTS CERTED
_ N ar serious at this fime. But symptoms of ) i SOmMECES ST
You have a head injury. It doesnit appear serious at this tfime. But symp For this reason, YoU @ re instnuiions

leeding in the brgin, may appear later 130y &2

brain injury (concussion) or bruising or b also be sure to fallo

« " . TS,
for you will rieed ta watch for the symptorms listed below. On{te you're ho
you're given, : . ' '

Home care

Watch for the following symptorns

. ar the naxt hours {0 dayss
Seek emergency medica care if you have any of these symptams over the M2X<

* Headache that gets worse or doesnh't go away
* Nausea or vomiting
* Dizziness
* Sensitivity to light or noise
* Unususl sleepiness or grogginess
* Troubdle falling asleep
* Parsonality changes
Vision changes
Memory loss
» Coniusion
* Troubie waiking or cumsiness
» 1oss of consciousness (even for a shart time)
« Ingbility to be awakened
* Siiff neck ‘
+ \Weakness or numbness in any part of the body

« Seizures

(40034 0319vaay
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PhY&ical Assault

Yau "
st have b exaiiined toduy becouss ol a phyilcal Mogulis Trg aseault way havd aiehiied beirg Ry eunierd
stranglec), simothered, kicked, of sexually asseulipd. ' '

Aflter a trs ‘ e ;
i <:ﬁ“d"mi{ lika ant B>52!l11§. s normal to feel mony strang emations These agy indud shink, pribarassnend, fear
s ! “?55- They may also iﬁclUd_e blame, guilt, shama, and anger, For 8 whill, you ey Hat b pkia tos therk cheady B
“.m take time ta get back 1o the polnt where you fael sate agaln, Crlsts suppéart and cia

salig et bdlp
Many states need your healthcare provider to call local police after treating 8 victim of & vicdent exirag, This Gogsyid
mean that you have to press charges or go 16 trial, Talk with your healthcare provider alimut your spiigds.

You may be able t|o get a tefund of medical costs or losses related to the assault. Ask your local police o victin's
advocate for datails.
Home care

These tips may help at home:

« Being upset, stressed, or shocked may prevent you from noticing any pain or injury you have. If you have amy nen
symptoms, call your healthcare provider.

« Follow your healthcare provider's advice about the care of any injuries you have. To help ease swelling and pairt for

the first day or two, put an ice pack on the injured, bruised aréa for up to 20 minutes..Do this as often as direciad.
You can make an ice pack by filling a plastic bag that seals at the top with ice cubes.

Wrap the bag with a clean,
thin towel. Never put an ice pack directly on the skin,

« Don't isolate yourself. Consider having someone you feel safe with stay with you for a few days. Talk to friends or
family about how you are feeling. For the next few days, you might stay with family or a friend for support and to
help you feel safe.

+ |f family and friends intentionally or unintentionally cause you more stress, ask the victim's advocate for the name
of a crisis counselor. Short-term emotional support can be very hielpful. :j):}]
I the person who hurt you is your partner or spouse and your situation can become dangerous again, it's vital to

a safety plan. Have it made ahead of time, When you are in the middle of a violent encounter, it's very hard to tth. d
clearly. The National Domestic V

iolence Hotline (see Resources below) can help you develop a plan that meets {gaot:\'-i—jB
personal situation. A safety plan may Include:

« A special signto alert neighbors or your children to call 911

« Alist of family, frlends, or shelters where you can go any time of the day

+ A plan of what rooms to avold if violence escalates (places with weapons or haid surfaces)

« An emergency escape kit kept in a safe place outside your home. This kit might contain:
> Identification (Sacial Security numbers, birth certificates, photo identification, passports, and visa) =
> Impoftant documents (marriage license, divorce papers, custody papers, and health insurance) ﬁg
> Duplicate keys (car, home, and safety deposit box) m
s Telephone numbers and addresses

> Cash @

o A 1-month supply of medicines

Follow-up care ‘

Page 6of 8 ﬁ:ic:
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MILWAUKEE NORTH

1400 W Siiver Gpring Dt Mibwaukeo, W 53208
Phone (414) 200-1400

[ oL

MILWAUKEL, w. : 53223

_ o s PENER L

- NO REFUNDS WM (DUT THIS INVOICE, \
15% RESTOCKING FEE ON ALLI:;:EE\QSED ITEMS,
NO RETURNS AFTER 1 .
- NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS

NOTE VERE WILL BE A $25 00 FEE Fg{i ALLRETURKED CHECKS
i A

: i figy vamanly of
anly £g; STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER ] a or imptisd, tncluding ony impfind

The factary wtrranly £gnsbivles ol of the wamahes wil 105pecl 1 e salo of |his i wxprossly disclaims oll woirnlies cllhies 0apros? s itemuitems
mershAIObY o aess o 8 parkcular purposo el noits pasm s e The:Seler horoby ottt ot oDl in connoction wil o salo of WO HOHARTS.

U T

mos nor aulhonzes nny ollier peison 1o o

|YOUR PURGHASE ORDER

INVOICE NUMBER/ PG

06JL00040EX : BASE ENGI s p g 3 1'050 o6
1 |06J100040EU : BASE ENGI EP |, 2050.00 . 1050.00 .

%;; -
e T %

- L —034.00
| DATEPRINTED | 03/06/23 [ vme.| 15:34:32 [ SERVICES OR EQUIPMENT — |
PARTS DEPARTMENT HOURS NG A

- .0.D. CHARGE : ——=ag6.87

7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Mon - Fri T | 3d6and

8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Sat DEPOSIT ON CONTRACT

Thank You! ™

TURN ON ELECTRICALIDR[SAFETY/NENEOR SRECIAL ORDERS.

{INoRE

R AN TG CLDGEE Travv et Dz
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e T ey
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PA-33AE Rev 5/42

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INGIDENTS

SYNOPSIS
DATE: 02/28/23
LicenNse TYyPE:  RST No. 348603
New: [ ] Application Date: 02/28/23

RENEWAL:

License Location: 4030 W. Douglaé Avenue
Business Name: Brew City Towing

Licensee/Applicant: CAMARENO-CIRINO, Nietzche J.

{Last Name, Flrst Name, Mi)

Date of Birth: 09/07/1987

Home Address: 1963 S. 6! Street

City: Milwaukee " State: W1 Zip Code: 53204
Home Phone: 414-841-8857 '

This report is written by Police Officer Penny Monreal, assigned to the License Investigation Unit,
Days. ' |

The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following: -

1. On 06/24/14 the applicant was charged in Milwaukee County with Felon in Possession of a
Firearm (Felony).

Charge: Felon in Possession of a Firearm
Finding: Guilty

Sentence: 7 days House of Corrections with Huber
Date: 02/26/18 '

Case: . 2014CF002628

2. On 04/29/16 the applicant was cited in the City of Milwaukee at 1963 S. Bt Street for Building
Code Violations. '

Charge: Building Code Violations
Finding: Guitty ’ :
Sentence:  $500.00 fine

Date: 11/28/17

Case: 17017682

3. The applicant has three valid open warrants with the St. Francis Police Department for a
Traffic Offense.
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On 07/10/19 Mitwaukee Police conducted a License Premise Check at Brew City Towing,
located at 4030 W. Douglas Ave. The agent was cooperative, however, several violations
were observed and advised inciuding: non-consent towed vehicle on the yard with no tow

reference: an over-charge of customers of $10.00 for storage: unregistered tow truck, and non-
display of tow fees. .

On 08/07/19 Milwaukee Police conducted follow up at Brew City Towing jocated at 4030 W.
Douglas Ave., regarding an Accident Causing Injury (CAD#192190105). The listed violations
were addressed during the investigation: private property/tow signs were not posted at each
entrance of the contractual tow lot; photos were not taken of all four sides of the vehicle; towed-
vehicle was not towed to brew City tow lot and rather towed to a private residence; tow truck
driver did not obtain a tow reference number (Cit#J9811BQBX8); tow fruck used for business

was not registered with the City of Milwaukee (Cit#J9811BQBXBY); no service order. The agent
was on scene and cooperative. '

Charge: Towing-Non-Consensual Requirements/Tow Chg to be Reported
Finding: Guilty '
Sentence: Fine

Date:
Case:

6.

vt it ot bt
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11/04/19
19041219/ 19041220

On 12/15/20 Milwaukee Police received information regarding an over charge of a non-
consensual tow for a citizen at Brew City Towing, located at 4030 W. Douglas Av.
Investigation revealed the tow was illegal as there was no signed contract with the apartment
complex, nor proper posting of fow signs, as well as the overcharge for the vehicle owner
being uninsured. The agent was cooperative and agreed to refund the citizens money.

On 12124120 Milwaukee Police were dispatched to Brew City Towing, located at 4030 W.
Douglas Av., for a threat complaint. Investigation revealed a citizen complained that an
employee on scene made verbal and bodily threats toward a citizen, causing the citizen to fear
for their safety. Police requested to view the security cameras; however, employees denied

having access or the ability to retrieve video. The agent was notified via telephone and was
cooperative.

On 01/16/20 Milwaukee Police received information from a citizen, who’s vehicle was towed
from Save-a-lot parking lot, located at 6201 N. Teutonia, by a Tow Truck with the name “Apys”
on the side. The tow was for illegally parking in a handicap parking spot. The citizen came out
as the vehicle was being loaded on the truck bed and was yelling for the driver to put her car
down, however, admitted the driver may not have heard her due to the noise of the truck.
Milwaukee Police had prior knowledge that "Apys” is now “Brew City Towing”, therefore, the
officer contacted the agent of Brew Gity Towing and advised the agent of the drop fee and the

improper name on the tow truck. { The agent denied the name was improperly affixed, however,
agreed to waive tow fees for the citizen.

_-._-.-..-.._»..._.._-._........_..—_.._...—.._...__-._-M.__.._.._....-.._..__‘_._.._.mm-.._.._.._._. e et 1t e e bt bk AP o et ot pe ek et el T P Pt ek 4k £ i m et Rl e et e e
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9. On 01/07/22, Milwaukee Police conducted follow up at 4030 W. Douglas Av., regarding a
stolen vehicle from Minnesota. Officers interviewed the manager on-scene, who stated they
did tow the vehicle from a private tow lot and a check for stolen with DPW revealed it was not
stolen. The manager further stated he did mail a 30-day letter to the registered owner,
however, never heard back from the owner. Therefore, when the insurance company
contacted the tow lot to retrieve the vehicle, the manager denied them access. Officers
conducted an E-Time and NCIC check of the vehicle, which still depicted the vehicle as stolen.
Officers provided this to the manager, however, he still insisted the vehicle was not stolen and
it was determined there was an issue with DPW stolen auto reporting system. Due to the
manager and employees obstructing the investigation and locking the car in a locked fenced
area, officers applied for and were granted a search warrant to retrieve the stolen vehicle. A
citation (0683713B04) was issued to the agent, however, could not be found in the system.

10.0n 01/12/22 at 12:24p.m., Milwaukee Police conducted a License Premise check at 4030 W,
Douglas., due to a citizen complaint regarding a non-consensual fow. Investigation revealed . -
the citizens vehicle was parked in a private parking lot with a posted “No Parking” sigh. During
the investigation the employee and manager were evasive with the officer )

11.0n 01/28/22 at 9:00a.m., Milwaukee Police conducted follow up regarding ltem #10, and
advised the agent that despite the manager managing the day to day business, he is still the
listed agent and is responsible for the business’s best practices. The officer interviewed the
insurance company involved and was provided a timeline of the incident, in which the

insurance company tried to retrieve the vehicle. A citation (0683713B04) was issued,
however, could not be-found in the system.

12.0n 02/04/23 at 2:15p.m., Milwaukee Police were dispatched to 4030 W. Douglas Av.,-for a
Landlord/Tenant Trouble. Investigation revealed the caller had been renting out space from
the lot and had 3 vehicles parked on the lot. Due to a dispute over past due renf, the manager
was refusing to allow the tenant to take the vehicles until the rent was settled. The manager

was uncooperative with police, however, finally allowed the tenant to take the vehicles after
stating they were being bullied. '

13.0n 02/25/23 at 9:57a.m., Milwaukee Police were dispatched to 4030 W. Douglas Av., for a
Landlord/Tenant Trouble. Officers interviewed the caller who stated they received a letter

‘advising them to pick up the vehicle or pay impound fees. The caller stated they would come
hack at a later date to retrieve the vehicle.




IVINWdUREE FUIICE UEeRdArurent

749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233 ‘ '
414-933-4444
Case #:220120098 _ " OtherEvent #: 22-LP-0090
L s , __Incident
4030 W DOUGLAS AV MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53209
Incldent Date/TIme:: 01/12/2022 12:24:00
CAD Number:: ' 220120905
District:: 4
Beat:: 440
Reportihg Area:: 451
[ . BusinessAgent(1) -
CAMARENO, NIETZCHE J '

Person Involvéniant: (Must cheose  Agent
AGENT from drofy down):

DOB:: 08/07/1987
Sex:: : © MALE
Race:: WHITE

Phene 1 Number:: (414)-841-8857
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 1963 S 6TH ST
Clty:: MILWAUKEE
Staten: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53204

2 TR ¥
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IVIIIWAUREE FONCE vepdrumnent
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, WI| 53233

414-933-4444

Zip Codex:

Case #:220120098 OtherEvent #: 22-1.P-0090
A e T P el et A e et € L i N S R AR D A B AR 11 I SAS L SV RS T AR ea RO R 1 s ™
_ Licensed Persons Involved (3)
POWELL, STEFANIE LEIGH
Person Involvement:: Employee
DOB:: 08/24/1980
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 5720 N 86TH PL
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53225
BLAS, JAIME JOHN
" Person Involvement:: Manager
DOB:: 01/07/1977
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 1511 N WATER ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53202
ADAMS, NADIA LATRICE
Person Involvement:: Merchant
DOB:: 07/10/2002
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN
Address:: 5284 N LOVERS LANE RD
Apartment or Suite;: 224
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
53225

" Licensed Pr.'f.-misve: Data (1)

Brew City Towing and Recovery

Address::

Gity'::

Stater

Zip Code:: -
License Type:: .

Licensee Notlfication Was Made::

4030 W DOUGLAS A\\/
MILWAUKEE
WISGONEIN

53209
Recycling/Salvage/Towing
No

Business Was Cited For Violation:: NO

Licensee was ¢ooperative: (If not

‘explaln In narrative}:

Llcensee or Manager was on

premises af tlme of
vlolation/Incldent:;

'rinted On

No

No
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vinnwaukKee roiice vepariment
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:220120098 : © OtherEvent #: 22-LP-0090

E e it | ' Narrative (1)

LICENSE PREMISE REPORT . k
Felix, Garlos 015476

01/12/2022

This report is being submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Day
Shift.

On January 11, 2022 | had a phone conversation with Nadia Adams whom called LiU after removing her
vehicle form the Brew City Tow lot, located at 4030 W, Douglas Av. Adams stated, she parked her vehicle
in the Judy’s Red Hot parking lot located at 4812 W, Lishon Av. and went to the salon across the street.
When Adams returned she discovered her car had been towed by Brew City. Adams went to retrieve
her car from the tow lot two hours fater and was charged the following $398.00. She stated that Brew
City charged the following fees $150.00 tow, $125.00 Special equipment, $25.00 Storage, $30.00 City,
and $18.00 tax. 1asked her if there were “No parking” signs posted in the parking lot and she stated,
she did not recall. | asked her if anyone at Brew City explained all of the fees or showed her pictures of

her car illegally parked and she stated, no. | had Adams email me a copy of the invoice she received from
Brew City.

When I received the invoice | was able to make out that a tow was billed from 4806 W. Lisbon Av. and
the charges Adams explained. Some items were hard to make out on the invoice due to the light transfer
of writing on the paper. The time appeared to be 1406, date of 1/5, and tow humber 220104. There was

no driver or complainant information listed on the invoice. At the bottom of the invoice someone wrote
in “No permission to park there”.

On January 12, 2022 at 12:24Pm | followed up with this complaint at 4030 W. Douglas Av. Brew City
Towling and Recovery. Upon entering the business | spoke to female at the front window and requested
to speak with an owner or manager, which she informed he was there. |advised her of my follow up
regarding Adams’ complaint, and would like to talk the owner or manager about that issues and the
company’s best practice when conducting tows. The female stated she did not work for Brew City and

was only there because the regular employee was out with COVID. | asked if she was the person whom
released Adams’ vehicle and she stated, no.

1 asked when would there be an owner or manger be around so | could discuss that transaction and
other best practice items . The female was evasive and continued to state she did not work there. She -
stated the manager Is in and out daily and asked if { would like her to call‘him. 1 advised her to have the
manager call me and asked her name, which she identified herself as Stacy. | wrote her name down and
asked her last name and stated Davis. As | asked her date of birth she became upset and stated that was

hot her real name. She identified herself as Stefanie Powell [08__/24/1980). A check on Etime confirmed
her identification. .

An employee contacted the manager via phone and handed it to me. A male whom identified himself
over the phone as Jaime Blas the manager asked if he could help me. |informed Blas of the follow up
and | would like to talk to him about their business’ best practices but he continued to be evasive. Blas
informed me that he was out checking on contracts and could not meet me. | advised him that { would
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winwaukee rolce vepdruiment
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:220120098 . OtherEvent #: 22-LP-0090

o follow up wﬁ:h him at a later daté.
| relocated to 4812 W, Lisbon Av. {Judy’s Red Hots), which is also 4806 W. Lisbon Av. the location of the
tow. | obseryed the “No Parking” signs posted throughout the lot and some with a business name for

Apys Tow (397-5741). |spoke to the manager who Identified himself as Akbur Adnan. Adnan did
confirm that he has an open complaint-with Brew City tows regarding hon-customers parking in the lot.

As of January 18th 1 am still walting to follow up with Blas, but found out that District Four conducted a
search warrant at the property regarding a stolen vehicle.

- On January 18, 2022 at 1:00PM | called Adams and lefi-hera voice message.

End of report.
, ] Officer {3) |
- Reporting Dﬁlcer: Eellx, Catlos (015476} 01/12/2022 14:52:00
Sectlon: (Work Location): 27
Approving Offlcer; Velasuez, Guadalupe (018673} 01/18/2022 14:47:42
Section: {Work Location): 04 )
Approving Ofﬂner Velasguez, Guadalupe {D18673). D1/48/2022 14:47:54

Section: (Work Locéiion): 04
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IvVilwaduKee rolce vepartiment

749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:220170135

OtherEvent #: 22-1.P-0091

[,

) lr_l_cidént

4030 W DOUGLAS AV MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53209

Incident Date/Time::

01/12/2022 12:24:00

CAD Number:: 220120906
District:: 4
Beat:: 440
‘Reporting Area;: 451
| Business Agent (1)
CAMARENO, NIETZCHE )
Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 09/07/1987
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-841-8857
Phone 1 Type:: Phone i
Address:: 1963 S 6TH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53204
[ " Licensed Persons Involved {2}
POWELL, STEFANIE LEIGH
Person Involvement:: Employee
DOB: 08/24/1980
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 5720 N 86TH PL
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53225
BLAS, JAIME JOHN
Person Involvement:: Employee
DOB:: 01/07M1977
Sex:: MALE ...
Race:: ‘WHITE
Address:i 1611 N WATER ST
Gity:! MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
53202

Zip Code::

) L:icenséﬂ'i_ﬁ’_remiSE Data {1} _

Brew City Towing and Recovery

Address::

S s, DT TR S S e
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wvitwaukee rolice bepartment
749 W. State Street MllWaukee, W153233
414-933-4444

Case# 2201701 35 _ OtherEvent #: 22-1LP-0091
TR L . .. e e e e e e A Lo . . .
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53209
License Type: Recycling/Salvage/Towing

Licensee Notification Was Made:; NO
Business Was Cited For Violation:: Ne

Llcensee was cooperatlve: {If not N0
explain in narrative):

Licensee or Manager was.on No
premises at fime of
violationfincident::

| Narrative (1)

INITIAL INVESTIGATION

Rainey, Damian A 029456 01/18/2022

. ' . i
This report is written by P.0O. Damian RAINEY, assigned to District Four, Early Power Shift.

Initial Incident {Stolen Vehicle)

On September 7th, 2021, John PFAFF (W/M, 10/03/60) reported his vehicle stolen. The vehicle Is a 2018
white convertible two door Mercedes A43, vin of WDDWKGEB1IF759990 {registered FL Auto plate of
{P18SY). PFAFF stated while at the address of 3216 W Lake St, which is located in Minneapolis, MN, he
dropped the vehicle keys outside of the business. PFAFF stated when he realized he dropped his keys, he

went back outside but noticed that his vehicle had been stolen. This was reported under Minneapolls PD
case humber 21 204-135,

On Thursday, }anuary 6, 2022, Progressive Insurance Company agent Chris, called for police stating the
“dmpany, Brew City Towing (4030 W Douglas Ave) had the above listed stolen vehicle but was refusing
the company (Progressive Insurance} access to the vehicle, {CAD 22-006-1158). A squad responded to
investigate the incident but the business was close so they were unable to investigate the incident.

Initial Contact with 4030 W Douglas Ave

On Friday, January 7, 2022, Chris contact MPD regarding a stolen vehicle and Squad 4141 {myself)
responded to 4030 W Douglas attempting to locate the vehicle, While on scene on Friday, January 7,
2022,1 spoke with Jamie'] BLAS (w/m 1/7/77), ko stated he Was tHeoWner of the biisiness, Bréw City
Tow Lot. BLAS advised me that on 10/13/21 his company towed the vehicle form a private tow lot, and
before his company tows any vehicle they called Department of Public Works Tow Desk to see if the
vehicle has been listed as stolen. He stated on 10/13/21 his driver was informed the vehicle was not
stolen; they towed the vehicle to their lot at 4030 W Douglas Ave. While on scene | did not located the
vehlcle and did not received an answer on the phone for Chris.

Follow up was later conducted with Chris via phone and he informed officers of the ongoing issue that
his company were being denied access to the vehicle,

e T BT B ey o a3 A U a8 ”‘i mARNe T s
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iviilwaukee rolice bepartiment
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

b TEn L e

Case # 2201701 35 OtherEvent #; 22-1 P-0081
Locating the vehicle

On Monday, January 17, 2022 after speaking with the Progressive Agent, Squad 4234 (P.O. Riley OCONOR
and 1) responded back to the location (4030 W Douglas Ave) and located the vehicle, The vehicle is a
2018 white convertible two door Mercedes A43, with the vin of WDDWKGEB1IF759990 (registered FL

Auto plate of P18SY, but the plates were not on the vehicle), the license plates attached to the vehicle
are AHW8886.

BLAS was on scene along with his {ot worker, Stefanie L. POWELL (w/f 8/24/80).

Interview of BLAS from 1/17/22

BLAS stated on October 13, 2021 his business towed the vehicle, and was not advised that the vehicle
was stolen. | then advised BLAS that the vehicle was reported stolen on 9/7/21 from Minneapolis and is
currently still in the system as stolen. He stated since he was not advised that the vehicle was stolen, he
sent a certified letter to PFAFF {registered owner during the initial tow session) regarding the stolen
vehicle. He stated the certified letter advised PFAFF that he had his vehicle on the lot and within 30 day if
he do not arrive to retrieve the vehicle PFAFF will then forfelt his rights to owning the vehicle. He then
stated he did not hear anything from PFAFF.

BLAS stated in the first week of January he received a phone call from Progressive Insurance Company
and they asked him if they could come and retrieve the vehicle from him, and he then replied and
informed them that they could not get the vehicle back b_eg:ause it was sitting on his lot for over 30 days.

Upon arrival | informed BLAS and POWELL that the vehicle was listed as stolen and that we (Squad 4234)

~ were on scene to retrieve the stolen vehicle, | conducted a check with e-time and NCIC which revealed
the vehicle {(White Mercedes-Benz) was stolen, and printed the information from my marked squad car
(Vehicle 66) and showed the information to BLAS. | also contacted Minneapolis Police and spoke with
P.0. Scott KAISER (from the 5th Precinct) who confirmed the vehicle was still stolen, and the Minneapolis
PD Case Number was 21-204-135. | then informed BLAS the vehicle was stolen and we (Squad 4234)
needed to recoverftow it off of his lot.

While on scene BLAS contacted DPW and spoke with desk worker “PAT” who informed him the vehicle
was not stolen. | then spoke with “PAT' and informed him that the vehicle was stolen and | was then
informed there could be an issue with DPW System regarding E-time. BLAS then contacted his attorney

_ while officers were on scene, then BLAS indicated that his attorney told him not give up the vehicle. 1 .. ..

then contacted squad 4213 (SGT Julian NUNEZ), who shortly after arrlved on scene with another printed
copy of the E-time and NCIC stolen vehicle print off.

While on scene P.0O. RAINEY and Sgt. Nunez (Squad 415) both then showed BLAS multiple times the .
printed form, stating that the vehicle was still listed as being stolen and even matched the vin off of the
papers to the vin on the vehicle that was parked on the lot,

The vehicle was secured within a fenced lot on the premises, that had one vehicle blocking the front and
other vehicle on the side, Officers informed BLAS that they would need to gain access to the lot to

SRS E  fza e SRR
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vVillwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

Case#220170135 : ' OtherEvent #: 22-LP-0091
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retrleve the stolen Vehlcie and informed BLAS that We would need the Vehscie tha‘c was blocklng the
entrance gate moved along with the vehicle that was blocking the front of the vehicle removed.

BLAS then stated that he would not move any of the vehicle because he did not have keys, but BLAS has
multiple working tow trucks on his lot. BLAS was then informed that officers would have a tow truck
arrive on scene to remove the vehicle, and BLAS still refused to move the vehicles. Officers informed

BLAS that a search warrant would be applied for in order to gain entry onto the premise to remove the
vehicle if he refused to provide the vehicle.

While trying to gain compliance from BLAS departed from the premise and obstructed officers by
refusing to turn over the stolen vehicle to officers, Squad 4234 then called for a City of Milwaukee Tow
and upon the tow arrival POWELL was still on scene. POWELL initially refused to move the vehicle (black
Honda sedan) that was blocking the entry way. POWELL finally moved the vehicle out of the way and
then was asked to move the other vehicle that was blocking the stolen vehicle, POWELL became very
irate and stated she will no longer stay on scene to offer her services to help officers regarding this
investigation. POWELL then began to state multiple times that she did not work for the company.
POWELL then called BLAS while officers were on scene and BLAS then informed POWELL to block the
front entrance way with their black Honda, and lock the gate. | then informed POWELL that if she did
that officers would apply for a search warrant, POWELL advised BLAS (via phone) that we would apply for
a search warrant, he still informed her to close and lock the gate. POWELL closed and locked the gate
while stating, “l don’t work here!” then fled the scene.

A search warrant was approved and executed which f!naliy ied to officers removing the vehicle from the -
premise. MFD Rescue 2, red shift, LT Nicholas POLIAK arrived and assisted officers with gaining entry to

the locked fence by cutting off the lock. The vehicle was then towed to the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot
under Tow Number 2157590,

I then contact DPW fegarding the tow from 10/13/21, and was advised that the vehicle was towed from
2830 N Qakland Ave, which is located in the City and County of Milwaukee. The tow number that was
used on that day was 2183479 at 12:17 AM.

BLAS is currently out on Parole regarding court case # 1994CF0416. RLAS'S Parole agent was contacted
regarding and an order to detain was issued.

On Tuesday, January 18th, 2022 Blas came into the Milwaukee Police Department/District 4 lobby. Blas
was subsequently arrested and processed.

During the whole investigation' BLAS and his employees were uncooperative, which resulted in officers to
apply for and execute a search warrant for the business Brew City Towing.

| also spoke with the owner of the actual building, Robert NACZEK (w/m 2/6/45). NACZEK stated he has
owned the building for over 30 years and he rents the space out to BLAS. He stated he has no idea what
type of business BLAS runs but he want no parts of the buslness or this incident.

It should be noted that a check of LIRA revealed that multiple Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises
(RSTP) Licenses were granted at the address of 4030 W Douglas Av. Brew City Towing LLC has a license

JEL AT
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749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W| 53233
414-933-4444

Case # 220170135 OtherEvent# 22~LP 0091

that explres on 04/12/2023 and the apphcant is Nletzche CAMARENO Jamle BLAS has a RSTP Ltcense for
the business Apys Cars at the location that was granted on 09/21/2021 but was not issued because he
has not met all the requirements per License Division.

Officer Carlos FELIX of LIU conducted follow up and determined that BLAS is an employee of CAMARENO
and CAMARENO stated that BLAS' intentions are to get his own licenses and take over the location.

End of report

O s . ) ‘offic::er-,(?é..):.'

Réporting Offlcer: Ralney, Damlan A (029456) ©01/18/2022 18:56:00
Section: (Work Location): 42

Approving Offlcer; . pantil, Kevin M (015123) 01/19/2022 10:16:48
Section: (Work Location): 21

Apptoving Offlcer: Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673) . 01/28/2022 10:20:57
Sectlon: (Work Location): 04
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 V. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
A14-933-4444

Case #:220280053 OtherEvent #: 22-1.P-0183
[ _ Incident )
4030 W DOUGLAS AV MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53209
Incident Date/Time:: 01/28/2022 10:53:14
CAD Number;: 220280648
District:: 4
Beat:: 440
Reporting Area:: 451 7
l ' Business Agent (1) |

CAMARENO-CIRINO, NIETZCHE Jose

Person Involvement: (Must choose - Agent. -

\

AGENT from drop down):
DOB: 09/07/1987
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-841-8857
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 1963 S 6TH 8T
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53204
| . " Licensed Persons Involved (2) |
BLAS, JAIME JOHN
Per‘son Involvement:: Manager.
DOB:: 01/071977
Sexit MALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 422 E WRIGHT ST
Cley:: Milwaukee
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212
GALARZA, DIANE
Person Involvement:: Employee
DOB:: 1012711960
Sex:: MALE
Rage:: WHITE
Address:: 2617 N HOLTON ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212

—

Licensed Premise Data (1)

Brew City Towing and Recovery

Address::

Printed ON04142023

4030 W DOUGLAS AV
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #220280053 OtherEvent #: 22-LP-0183
et TP TR Bttt 1,047 4T B T e T ‘ﬁ;ﬁwaﬁ’i&‘éE“ JE T S I LT R R A s
WISCONSIN
Zip Codas: 63208 :
License Type:: Reaycling/Salvage/Towing

Licensee Notification Was Made::  Y°s
Busihess Was Clied For Viclation:: Yes

Citation Number; (Addifional (683713804
Cifatlons List In Narrative): .
Viclation/Qrdinarice Number: 93-5-14d.
Licensea was cooperative: (fnot Y08

explain in narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on Yes
premises at imeof
viclationlincident::

[ o Narrative (1)
LICENSE PREMISE REPORT
Felix, Carlos (15476

01/28/2022

This report is submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned o the License Investigation Unit, Day Shift.

On Friday January 28, 2022 at 9:00AM } followed up at Brew City Towing and Recovery located at 4030
W . Douglass Ave, regarding a stolen car reported to District 4, case number 220170135,

1spoke to Jaime Blas, manager of Brew City Towing. Jaime was aware of a phone conversation | had
with Nietzche Jose Camareno-Cirino owner and agent of Brew City towing and Recovery.

Jaime Blas

On January 12,2022 1 had a phone conversations with Blas regarding his involvement with the
business and he identified himself as the manager of Brew City Towing and Recovery, which he
confirmed on this date in person. | advised Jaime that | was following up on a car that was reported
stolen and Brew City (namely Blas) refuse to release itfo a {e_preséntétive of Progressive Insurance

Company, the legal owner. After the Milwaukee Police Department was called to the scene Blas still
refuse to release the vehicle, '

Blas stated, Progressive insurance did send a representative from the Insurance Auto Auction (IAA) to
racover a 2018 Mercedes Benz that had been towed to their lot on a nonconsensual tow form 2830 N.
Oakland Ave., which is the Goodwili lot and one of their clients. The IAA representative informed Blas
that the Mercedes had been reported stolen and he was there'to recover the car.” Blas informed the
representative that there was an outstanding bill for tow and storage. Blas stated, Progressive Insurance
refused to pay the amount owed for the tow and storage and only wanted to pay what they felt was fair.
At no time hefore this visit was Brew City Tow made awate of the Mercedes being reported stolen. He
stated that his driver known as Tio requested a tow number from the City Tow Desk befora the vehicle
was brought to thelr lot. Brew City conducted an owner's and Lien check of the vehicle, which did not

Prinfed On04I4i2023  Page2of 8 """ Printed By Velasquez, Guadalup




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:220280053 OtherEvent # 22-LP-0183

re\}ééi i:ﬁ.e.(.:ar.was.stolerl': Also the DPW Tow Desk did not confirm tﬁe vehicle o be reported stolen. Six_
days after the vehicle was towed to their lota certified letter was mailed to the lien holder and register
owner.

Diane Galarza

Galarza who identified herself as Blas's mother and the office manager stated, she did send the
register owner and the lien holder a certified letters advising of the vehicle being towed and stored, |
ohserved the copies of the post office certified mail receipts that were postmarked and addressed to
Daimler Title Company and John Barton Pfaff. A copy of the receipts and other documents are attached
to this report. 1also observed a copy of the Brew City Tow Receipt dated October 13th, a document on
"Apy's Cars" letterhead notifying the car was towed to 4030 W. Douglas Ave, from 2830 W. Oakland Ave.
| advised Galarza that one of the documents was on Apy's jetterhead and Blas does not have a valid city
license to operate as a nonconsensual tow business. Galarza stated it was a mistake.

Nietzche }. Camarenc-Cirino

Interjected during the cohversation, stating that they did everything the company is required to do,
but Blas dealt with incident. He denied knowing that a warrant was drafted and served to enfer the
property and recover the vehicle. | confirmed with Camareno that Blas is the manager of Brew City and
he Camareno is the License Agent. Camareno stated, until Blas buys the contracts from him. | advised
Camareno that as the owner/ agent he is responsible for what occurs at the business and should have
knowledge of the daily activities. lalso informed him that it app_ears that two business are operati ng out
of the same location, which he denied and replied once again that Blas needs to buy him out first. |
pointed out the letter that was mailed out with Apy's on the heading.

Representative from Progressive Insurance

On January 28, 2022 | received an email from Christopher Grubb from Progressive Insurance who ! was
in contact with regarding the tow of this vehicle.

Grubhb sent me copies of documents he received from a company he identified as Apy's Towing and an
ernail documenting his interactions with the tow company.

Copy of email

Office Felix,

Here Is 4 time line and documents with otr encounters with Aby’s Cars LLC.

09/07/21 —~ 2018 Mercedes Benz stolen from Minneapolis
09/30/21 ~ Progressive purchiases the vehicfe from our customer John Pfoff

10/13/21 — Apy’s Car’s plcks up the vehicle from a Goadwill purking lot (per the manager they do not have a contract with
Apy’s Cars)

10/19/21 — Apy’s Cars sent certiffed letter to Mr, Pfaff and Lien holder. As far os | can tefl they never called Milwaukee Police

'.Prit:lted' 0n04l1412023 o o T Page3 ofS Printed ByVelasquez,Guadalup -



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W153233
414-933-4444

Case #:220280053 : OtherBvent #: 22-LP-0183

B O L PR AN A RO P

" department to report they picked up vehicle

St R ST R -

12/28/24 ~ Our customer recelved a letter from Apy’s Cors Inc. dated 12/21/21 saying he had 21 days to pick ip the vehicle
and owed 32765 -

12/28/21 - 8:44am Cailled Apy’s Spoke with Diana (taime’s wife) - they advised $350.36 for tow from parking lot and 535/day
storage (per Wi state low $25/day outside, $35/day maximurn storage If held inside.

12/28/21 - | started contact attempts to reach Apy’s Cars to get the vehicle recovered. Several emails, text and phone calfs
and letters both regular and Certiffed. Mr. Blas was basically refusing to release the vehicle and was threatening to sell it.

12/29/21 ~ Sent hold harmless letter to tow co.

01/03/22 ~ Set up Insurance Auto Auctions to pick up the vehicle they were not allowed to pick up the vehicle

01/04/22 — Sent Letter to Apy’s

01/06/22 — Sent email from Mr. Pfaff’s driver license info to Apy’s Cars refeasing vehicle to Progressive (this Is the same
documentation Milwaukee city impound fot req_uires)

01/06/22 — Contacted Milwaukee Police to recover the Mercedes Benz, gate was locked but will try again, per the officer they
could see the vehicle in the lot but could not get In to confirm the VIN.

01/07/22 ~ Milwaukee Police dispatched and officer out to Apy’s

01/17/22 — Milwaukee Police called Progressive they were waiting on a tow truck to arrive to fow
impound. ’

the Mercedes to the city
Let me know If there is anything else | can do to help,
One of the documents | attached is a current Insurance Declaration page for Apy’s Cars. Progressive currently insures them

. under the name Apy’s Cars with an active W policy. | know you mentioned they did not have d license to operate under that
name and here they are getting insurahce under that sume name. .

Chris Grubh

Fire and Theft Representative.
Progressive Insurance

4100 Lexington Ave #200
Shoreview, MN 55126
cgrubbl@progressive.com
651-234-5417

Fux: 833-905-1742

End of email.
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:220280053 ' OtherBvent #: 22-LP-0183

s T

T T i B O e i

The corresponding documents from Progressive Insurance are attached to this report.

On January 31, 2022 | followed up with a phone call from Leah Rosenow a paralegal at Goodwill
industries. '

Rosenow stated that a previous manager of the Goodwill store located at 2830 N Oakland Ave. entered
into a verbal contract with Apy's Towing and recovery back around August 2021. Rosenow stated in her
office there is an unsigned towing contract for Apy's towing. Rosenow had no more information on any
other towing agreement besides the one with Apy's. She stated, the only towing company she has
knowledge that is allowed to tow from the Goodwill lot is the company that has signage posted in the lot

and identified as Apy’s towing. | advised her that | did see the signs posted on the fence and also could
see them on Google Maps. o :

On February 8, 2022 at 1:20PM a had a phone conversation with Blas and advised him that | would
be Issuing a citation for conducting tows and operating without a City License. |asked if he would like
to meet me at his shop or should | mail it. Blas stated that mailing it would be fine and requested an
email copy. | advised Blas to call me if he does not receive a hard copy within a few days.

. A LIRA search for 4030 W. Douglas reveals a January 1,2022 unissued License for Apy's cars INC. and
Blas as the applicant.

Citation 0683713B04 mailed on February 8,2022

Request made by PO. Felix and granted by Sgt. Guadalupe Velasquez.

End of report.
Officer (3)

Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos (015476) 01/28/2022 13:38:00

Section: (Work Location): 27

Approving Offlcer: Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673) 02/15/2022 12:20:21

Section: (Work Location): 04

Approving Officer: Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673)  02/15/202212:20:29

Seotion: (Work Location): 04

| o Attachment Data (9)

Description: _ Description: _
File Name:  Pfaff Hold Harmless Insur CO.pdf FileName:  Email to Apys from Pfaff releasing vehicle Insur CO.pdf
Description: Description:
File Name:  Email to Blas Insur CO.pdf flle Name:  Apys Certified letters to Pfaff and Daimler Chrysler Insur CO.pdf
Description:  Insur Info Description:
File Name:  Letter from Apys to Mr Pfaff INSUR CO.pdf File Name:  Text Conversation Insur CO.pdf

Description;  Insur Info

a1t 4% RegUmAAS R S SR g el BN L R SRR s v e v el VY sl oW - TR T it 3 o TR LR S |
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:.220280053 OtherBvent # 22-LP-0183
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Stresat Milwaukee, W| 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:220280063

B A L T L R o e
Description:  Insur Info
File Name:  FLPOA- signed Insur CO.pdf
Description:  Insur Info

File Mame: key Insuyr COpdf

‘Printed On0414/2023
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OtherBvent #: 22-LP-0183
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File Name:  Letter to Apy,
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Milwaukee Police Department
‘749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

OtherBEvent #: 22-LP-0183 _
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Case $h220280083 .
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PROGRESSIVE CLAIMS '
4100 LEXINGTON AVEN

TE s | PROGRESSIVE

Underwritten By:
Progressive American Insurance Company
Clalm Number: 214219431

Logs Date: September 7, 2021
Loss State: MN
Document Date:  January 4, 2022
A
N LAS AVE .

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209 claims,progressive.com .

‘Track the status and details of your
clalm, e-mall your representative or
report a new clalm.

Claim Information

To Whorn it may concern:

This Jetter I In regard to the 2018 Mercedes Benz (43 AMG, VIN: WDDWKGEB1JF759990 License plate Horida #1P18SY
formetly owned by John Pfaff, This vehicle was stolen from Mr. Pfaff on 9/7/21 out of Minneapolis, the vehide was stolen
with keys. The vehicle is currently listed as stolen tn the National Crlme Infortation Center as a stolen vehide out of
Minneapolls. Dug to the fact that the above mentioned vehicle was purchased by Progressive Ametican Insirarice
Compay on September 30, 2021. According to your letter Progressive Ameican Insurance was the owner at the time yous
picked up the vehicie on October 13, 2021. Progressive American Insurance is requesting the release of the vehicle that is
owned by Progressive American insurance by January 7, 2022. As per our conversation on January 4, 2022 Mr. Pfaff s
not able to pick up the vehidle as he lives in Minneapefis and is no longer the owner of the vehide.

} understand you need to protect your self legally and Progressive American would be will to send a Held Harmless letter
and will in addition have Mr. Pfaff provide you a letter advising that Progressive American Insurance has in deed bought
the vehicte from him on September 30, 2021 and that he wil relinguish afl rights to the vehide.

As the owner of the vehicle when it was picked up Progressive American Insurance is requesting release of the 2018
Mercedes Benz WDDWKGEB11F759990 by January 7, 2022 and Progressive American Insurance is willing to pay any
reasonable fees for tow and storage for the vehicle. Please contact me as soon as possible to resolve this situation.

1§ the vehide is not release to Progressive American Insurance we may be forced to seek legal action to stop any sale of the
vehide and collact a vehide that is rightfully ours.

Thank you. -

CHRIS R GRUBB

Claims Department

1-651-234-5417
1-800-PROGRESSIVE (1-800-776-4737)
Fax; 1-833-005-1742
Christopher_Grubb@progressive.com .
Form 2687 {01708}



From: Chrlstopher R Grubb

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Cerlified letlers

Toi jalme blas

Sent: January 5, 2022 3:40 PM (UTC+00:00)

Altached: 319,pdf, FL POA - slgned.pdf, key.pdf, 21 -4249431_1-4-2022_Contact_Free-form.pdf, 21-4219431_1-4-2022_Contact_Free-form (1).pdf '
Jaime,

| have Included several documents Including state statutes around towing process, the signed Florida Power of Attorney, a Hold Harmless letter and another letter
outlining that we would like to plck up this vehicle by January 7, 2022, :

Please provide the police call number that verifies you reported that you were towing this vehicle, Also please provide the tags for the certified letter sent out on
12121/21.

As Progressive Insurance became the owner of the vehicle prior to you picking up this vehicle and now that we have sent you verification that Progressive is the owner
of the vehicle. Please release the vehicle to Insurance Auto Auctions. We will agree to pay your storage rates through 12/28 when we initially attempted to get the
vehicle moved. :

If you stlll contest that anly Mr. Pfaff can pick up the vehicle please advise of another route rather than showing up In person to verify he Is releasing the vehicle fo
Progressive, B '

As for that contention that only Mr, Pfaff can pick up the vehicle, we pick up vehicles from the Milwaukee Impound on a daily basis with out the owners picking them
up. Allthat the Impound requires is a picture of the driver's license and a not releasing the vehicle to Progressive. If you desire we can provide thatas well,

Thank you;

Chris Grubb . ,
Fira and Theft Representativa. .

4100 Lexington Ave #200

Shoveview, MN 55126

6512345417
Faxs 833-905-1742

From: jaime blas <jaimeb14@gmall.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2022'9:20 AM
To: Christophef R Grubb <Christopher_Grubb@progressive.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Gertified letters
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4030 W. Bouglns Avenue
Milwaukee, Wi 53299
“#a 397:5741
24 Hour Setvice

. ©n IEJ“IS*-Q.,"

your vehicle model BN A E.A 5o

i".'. Vin Number WOD W K’ BEE\IF“]B@’C‘GI 0 S
onk\agl oue.

was illegally parked en AZ30

It has been towed by Apy’s Cars under statute 346.5_5(4);
Our rates are $350.36 the first day and |
$35.00 per day for each additional day.
: Asof_|3-21-8\
e you owe A 765

You have 21 days s of | QQ"‘")\]

to respond to this letter or your vehicle will be ]unkéd or fQﬁ.\'\édi:
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Year/Make/Model




From: Christopher R Grubb

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Fw: RE: PFAFF Stolen Vehicle Towed
To: jaime blas

Sent: January 6, 2022 9:02 PM (UTC+00:00)

Attached: License Photo.JPG ‘

From Susan Frlske F’faff <sfnske@earthlmk net>
Sent: Thursday, January 06, 2022 2:49 PM

To: Christopher R Grubb <'Christopher_Grubb@progressive.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fw: RE: PFAFF Stolen Vehicle Towed

Chris,

You were copied 6n the below email sent with a photo of John's driver's license: Did you not
receive this emai

Regards,
Susan Pfaff
—I———-Forwarded Message-~---
From: Susan Friske Pfaff <sfriske@earthlink.net>

Sent: Jan 6, 2022.9:13 AM
To: <jamieb14@gmail.com>

Ce: Jack Pfaff <jpfaff60@msn.com>, ggmbb.l@nmmy_em
Subject: RE: PRAFF Stolen Vehicle Towed :

To Whom It May Concern:

My husband, John (Jack) Pfaff, had his Mercedes convertlble stolen in Minneapolis on
September 7th. He sold the vehicle to Progressive Insurance on September 30th to settle the
~ insurance claim. This email is an official notification that John wishes to have the vehicle '
released to Progressive Insurance company immediately. Chris Grubb, with Progressive, has

instructed us to send you a photo of John's driver's license to prove past ownershlp of the .
vehicle. Chris has been copied on this email correspondence.

Thank you for ybur cooperation.

Regards,

Susan and John Pfaff '



Viilwaukee Police bepariment
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W| 53233 d ¥
414-933-4444

Case #:230350688 S OtherEvent #: 23-LP-0234
il e o Incident
4030 W DOUGLAS AV MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53209
Incident DatelTime:: 02/04/2023 12:37:00
CAD Number:: 230350688
District:: 4
Beat:: 440
Reporting Area:: 451
| ) R AL | :Bu'sriness')_\gent'(l_)

CAMARENO-CIRINO, NIETZCHE

Person Involvement; (Must choose Agent

AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 0o/a7/1987
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 1963 S 6TH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53204
_ Licensed Persons Involved (2)
BLAS, JAIME JOHN _
Person Involvement:: Manager
DOB:: 01/0711977
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 1511 N WATER ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53202
GALARZA, DIANE
Person Involvement:: Manager
DOB:: 10/2711960
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Addressiz = 7 = o= 2697'NHOLTON 8T » -
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: ) 53212
l _ ‘ Licensed Premise Data (1) kel i
BREW CITY TOWING AND RECOVERY
Address:: 4030 W DOUGLAS AV
Gity:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN

AN AL IR TR R T s A SRR AR TR e YRR
.

;I;'r.inted On02/28/2023 | Page1 of 3 ' Printed By Mon;eal, Penny



Milwaukee Police bepartment
749 W, State Street Milwatkee, W1 53233 '
414-933-4444

Case #:230350688 ‘ Otherfvent #: 23-LP-0234
LG i ezji_r;ao‘dv;: FIE AL N S T TER - 53 20,9 . . .
License Type:: Recycling/Salvage/Towing

Licensee Notification Was Made;: No
Busihess Was Cited For Violation:: No

Licensee was cooperative: {If not NO
explain In narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on No
premises st titme of
violationfincident::

" T
LICENSED PREMISE REPORT |
Leldy, Matthew T 024313

02/04/2023
This report is written by P.O. Matthew LEIDY, currently assigned to District 4, Farly Power Shift.

On Saturday February 4, 2023, at 2:15 pm, P.0. Kevin HANSEN and | were dispatched to 4030 W. Douglas
Av. (Brew City Towing) for a Landlord Trouble complaint.

Upon arrival | spoke to Joshua J RUGGLES {W/M, 7/27/80) who stated that he allowed to rent the garage
as well as a portion of the lot. He stated that he has been renting there for approximately 5 months and
does not have any type of written agreement or Iease

RUGGLES stated that BLAS and GALARZA stated that he owes them 51,000, He stated that he is agreeing
to pack up his stuff and leave but he is currently unable to pay them,.

| spoke to BLAS who stated that RUGGLES has been renting out space in the garage but has no rights to

the lot. BLAS stated that they would refuse to allow RUGGLES to retrieve the vehicle that he has parked
on the lot until he gets paid.

RUGGLES does have three vehicles perked on the back lot. One of the vehicles belongs to his fiancé and
the other two are customers of his and they_we_re_vehictes that he was working on.

BLAS and GALARZA both continued to deny RUGGLES to retrieve his vehicle stating that they need to be
registered vehicle and the owners need to be present to remove the vehidle. '

RUGGLES.did have his fiancé arrive who did have the title with her.information written to the back of the -
title. BLAS and GALARZA stili continued to deny RUGGLES from retrieving his vehicles.

After speaking with my SGT and determining that it was a crime to B1L.AS and GALARZA to retain RUGGLES
property | advised BLAS and GALARZA that arrests may be made due to them refusing to release
RUGGLES' praperty BLAS replied to me stating that he can have his car because | (P.O. LEIDY) was

bullying him. | advised him that | was not attempting to bully him and that this is the probable outcome
if they refuse to release his vehicle,

GALARZA did open up the gate and moved the vehicle which was blocking the gate allowing RUGGLES

TR T T

Printed On02/28/2023 ' Page 2 of 3 Printed By Monreal, Penny




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W 53233 ‘ ¢
414-933-4444

Case # 230350688 OtherEvent #; 23-LP-0234

friend who has a tow truck retrleve hls vehicle

It should be noted that RUGGLES did have a key to the business as well as a key to the lot which BLAS
and GALARZA claim he should not have,

| requested the business license for the property at which: point they were initially unable to locate. No
licenses were observed being displayed anywhere.

| was inftially provided with an occupancy permit issued t@ "Apys Cars Inc" which had expired on 1/24/23.

| was then provided with a photocopy of a recyéling, salvaging or towing premise license permit #2323, |

license issued 4/13/21 and expires 4/12/23 This !Icense was issued to Brew City Towmg LLC Agent
Nietzche CAMARENO ; :

After a while | was then prowded wuth a Certlflcate of Occupancv for "Brew City Towmg, LLC" whlch was
issued 7/12/19 with no expiration date listed.

T T T e D)

Reporting Officer; Leidy, Matthew T (024313) 02/04/2028 17:01:00
Saction: (Work Location}: 42 '

Approving Offleer: panfil, Kevin M (015123)  02/10/2023 08:49:20
Sectlon: (Work Locafion): 21

Prlnted On 02128!2023 ‘ ' Pagé 3 ‘of 3 - ‘ P'i'i:ntéd By Monréél,"Penn'gv



Viliwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Streat Milwaukee, W1 53233 T .
414-933-4444

Case #:230560056 OtherEvent #: 23-LP-0350
B | Inmdent '
A4030'W DOUGLAS AV Mllwaukee, WISCONSIN 53209
Incident DatefTime:: D2{25/2023 09:57:00
CAD Number:: 230660477
" District: 4
‘ Beat:: 440
Reporting Area:: 451
Businass Agent (1)

CAMARENO-CIRINO, NIETZCHE JOSE

Person Involvement: {Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):

DOB:: 09/07/1987
Sex:: MALE
Rage:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number: (414)-841-8857
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 1983 S 6TH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Codea:; 83204
‘ - , Licensed Premise Data {1}
Brew City Towing
Address:: 4030 W DOUGLAS AV
City:: | MILWAUKEE
Stater: WISCONSIN
Zip Coda:: - 53209
License Type:: Recycling/Salvage/Towing

Licenses Notiflcation Was Made:: No
Business Was Cited For Violation:: No

Licenses was cooperative; (Ifnot No
explaln in narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on No
premises at time of
violation/incident::

[ ' | . B _ Nar’ra'tive(:l‘_,)_‘ - I ]

INITIAL INVESTIGATION
Lowery, Jessica M 018423

02/25/2023

This report is submitted by PO LOWERY assigned to District Four, Day Shift as Squad 4140,

On Saturday February 25th, 2023, 1 was dispatched to a landlord/tenant trouble at 4030 W Douglas Av
located in the city and county of Milwaukee.

Srinted 0n02/28/2023 | | Page 1 of 2 ' Printed By Monreal, Pern




Iviliwaukee rFolice vepartiment

749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233

414-933-4444

Case# 230560056 OtherEvent# 23-LP- 0350

Upon my arrlval I spoke Wi’ch Jason E DRLANDO (M/W 08/19/93) who stated he wanted to get hls Vehlcle
from location and has title with him.

ORLANDO stated he did get a certified letter in the mall stating his véhicle would be impounded if he did
not come get the vehicle or pay the impound fees. This letter was dated February 6th, 2023,

ORLANDO stated he would try to come back and get the vehicle at a different time.

End of Report.
I - _ Officer (2) _
Reporting Officer: Lowery, Jessica M (018423) 02/25/2025 10: 57 00
Sectlon: (Work Locatlon): 41
Approving Offlcer: Velasquez, Guadalupe {018673) 02/28/2023 11:57:35

Section: (Work Location): 04

Printed0n02/2812023 o | ‘Pagez of 2 . o Prmted Ey-Monreal, Pennj |



Thursday, June 15, 2023

Notice of Public Hearing

MILWAUKEE

Blank Notice

CAMARENO, Nietzche, Agent
Brew City Towing LLC at 4030 W Douglas Av
Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises License Renewal Application

Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 3:00 PM

To whem it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 6/27/2023 at
3:00 PM in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. This is a public hearing. Those wishing fo view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel — Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable - or on the Internet at http://city. mliwaukea.gov/citychannel. Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via phone or internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at (414) 286-
2775 or stasst5@milwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests no later than one business day prior fo
the start of the meeting. You are not required to attend the hearing, but please see the information below if you would like to
provide testimony. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full
Commaon Counacil for approval at its next regulariy scheduled hearing.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at 6. You may then provide testimony.

the above time. Due to other hearings running longer a. Include only information relating to the above

than scheduled, you may have to wait some fime to license application.

provide your testimony. b. Include only infoarmation you have personally
witnessed or seen.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters c. Provide concise and relevant information

that you have personally experienced or seen. (You detailing how this business has affected or may affect

cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be d. If by the time you have the opportunity to

considered by the committee.) testify, the information you wish to share has already been
provided to the committee, you may state that you

3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or

committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in

the persons who signed the petition are present at the making its recommendation.

comimittee hearing and willing to testify).
7. After giving your testimony, the members of the

4. Persons opposed fo the license application are - Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask

given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may guestions regarding the testimony you have given or
testify after the opponents have finished. other factors relating to the license application.

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in 8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial
and asked to give your name, and address. (if your first or non-renewal of a license,

andfor last names are uncommon please spell them.) Please Note: If you have submitted an objection fo

the above application your ohjection cannof be
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.




OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

MAIL ADDRESS

4004 W KAUL AVE
4005 W DOUGLAS AVE
4006 W KAUL AVE
4007 W DOUGLAS AVE
4008 W KAUL AVE
4009 W DOUGLAS AVE
4010 W FLORIST AVE
4010 W KAUL AVE
4011 W DOUGLAS AVE
4012 W FLORIST AVE
4012 W KAUL AVE
4014 W FLORIST AVE
4014 W KAUL AVE
4016 W FLORIST AVE
4017 W DOUGLAS AVE
4018 W FLORIST AVE
4019 W DOUGLAS AVE
4020 W FLORIST AVE
4020 W KAUL AVE
4021 W DOUGLAS AVE
4022 W KAUL AVE
4023 W DOUGLAS AVE
4024 W KAUL AVE
4025 W DOUGLAS AVE
4025 W KAUL AVE
4026 W FLORIST AVE
4026 W KAUL AVE
4027 W DOUGLAS AVE
4027 W KAUL AVE
4028 W FLORIST AVE
4029 W KAUL AVE
4030 W FLORIST AVE
4031 W KAUL AVE
4032 W FLORIST AVE
4033 W DOUGLAS AVE
4033 W KAUL AVE
4035 W DOUGLAS AVE
4035 W KAUL AVE
4037 W DOUGLAS AVE
4039 W DOUGLAS AVE
4102 W KAUL AVE
4104 W KAUL AVE
4105 W DOUGLAS AVE
4106 W KAUL AVE
4107 W DOUGLAS AVE
4108 W KAUL AVE

CITY STATE ZIP .
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, W1 53205-3506
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, WI 532059-3506
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, Wt-53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W] 53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, W1 53205-3543
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3525
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3542
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3543
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3542
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, W) 53208-3542
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3506
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3542
MILWAUKEE, WI 53203-3506
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3542
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3542
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3525
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3544



CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

4109 W DOUGLAS AVE
4110 W FLORIST AVE
4110 W KAUL AVE

4111 W DOUGLAS AVE
4112 W FLORIST AVE
4112 W KAUL AVE

4114 W FLORIST AVE
4116 W FLORIST AVE
4116 W KAUL AVE

4117 W DOUGLAS AVE
4118 W KAUL AVE

4119 W DOUGLAS AVE
4120 W KAUL AVE

4121 W DOUGLAS AVE
4122 W FLORIST AVE
4122 W KAUL AVE

4123 W DOUGLAS AVE
4124 W FLORIST AVE
4125 W DOUGLAS AVE
4126 W FLORIST AVE
4126 W KAUL AVE

4127 W DOUGLAS AVE
4127 W MONROVIA WAY
4128 W FLORIST AVE
4128 W KAUL AVE

4129 W MONROVIA WAY
4130 W FLORIST AVE
4130 W KAUL AVE

4131 W MONROVIA WAY
4132 W FLORIST AVE
4132 W KAUL AVE

4133 W MONROVIA WAY
4134 W KAUL AVE

4135 W MONROVIA WAY
4136 W KAUL AVE

4137 W MONROVIA WAY
4205 W KAUL AVE

4207 W KAUL AVE

4209 W KAUL AVE

4210 W FLORIST AVE
4210 W MONROVIA WAY
4211 W KAUL AVE

4211 W MONROVIA WAY
4212 W FLORIST AVE
4212 W MONROVIA WAY
4213 W KAUL AVE

4213 W MONROVIA WAY

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3527

MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3532

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53205-3544
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53205-3527
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3527
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3549
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3532
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3549
MILWAUKEE, W1 53205-3532
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3549
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3532
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3549
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3549
MILWAUKEE, W] 53209-3544
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3549
MILWAUKEE, WI| 53209-3550
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3550
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53203-3550
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3534
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3550
MILWAUKEE, W153205-3545
MILWAUKEE, WI 532083534
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3550
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3545



CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

4214 W FLORIST AVE
4214 W KAUL AVE

4214 W MONROVIA WAY
4215 W KAUL AVE

4215 W MONROVIA WAY
4216 W FLORIST AVE
4216 W KAUL AVE

4216 W MONROVIA WAY
4217 W MONROVIA WAY
4218 W KAUL AVE

4220 W KAUL AVE

4223 W DOUGLAS AVE
4225 W DOUGLAS AVE
4226 W FLORIST AVE
4226 W MONROVIA WAY
4227 W DOUGLAS AVE
4227 W MONROVIA WAY
4228 W FLORIST AVE
4228 W MONROVIA WAY
4229 W DOUGLAS AVE
4229 W MONROVIA WAY
4230 W FLORIST AVE
4230 W MONROVIA WAY
4231 W DOUGLAS AVE
4231 W MONROVIA WAY
4232 W FLORIST AVE
4232 W MONROVIA WAY
4233 W DOUGLAS AVE
4233 W MONROVIA WAY
4234 W FLORIST AVE

A234 W MONROVIA WAY

4235 W MONROVIA WAY
4236 W FLORIST AVE
4236 W MONROVIA WAY
4237 W MONROVIA WAY
4243 W DOUGLAS AVE
4245 W DOUGLAS AVE
4247 W DOUGLAS AVE
4249 W DOUGLAS AVE
4251 W DOUGLAS AVE
4253 W DOUGLAS AVE
4304 W MIONROVIA WAY
4305 W DOUGLAS AVE
4305 W MONROVIA WAY
4306 W FLORIST AVE
4306 W MONROVIA WAY
4307 W DOUGLAS AVE

MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3534
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3551
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3550
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3545
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3534
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3551
MILWAUKEE, W1 53205-3546
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3545
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3551
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3551
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, W1 53203-3534
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3545

- MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3534

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, WI 53208-3545
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3534
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3545
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3534
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, W{ 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3545
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3534
MILWAU KEE, W1 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3545
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3534
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3546
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3545
MILWAUKEE, W153209-3528
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3528
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3548
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3530

 MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3547

MILWAUKEE, W153209-3536
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3548
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3530




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

4307 W MONROVIA WAY
4308 W FLORIST AVE
4308 W MONROVIA WAY
4309 W DOUGLAS AVE
4309 W MONROVIA WAY
4310 W FLORIST AVE
4310 W MONROVIA WAY
4311 W DOUGLAS AVE
4311 W MONROVIA WAY
4312 W FLORIST AVE
4312 W MONROVIA WAY
4313 W DOUGLAS AVE
4313 W MONROVIA WAY
4314 W FLORIST AVE
4314 W MONROVIA WAY
4315 W DOUGLAS AVE
4315 W MONROVIA WAY
4316 W FLORIST AVE
4319 W DOUGLAS AVE
4320 W MONROVIA WAY
4321 W DOUGLAS AVE
4321 W MONROVIA WAY
4322 W MONROVIA WAY
4323 W DOUGLAS AVE
4323 W MONROVIA WAY

4324 W MONROVIA WAY

4325 W DOUGLAS AVE

4325 W MONROVIA WAY

4326 W MONROVIA WAY
4327 W MONROVIA WAY
G009 N 4157 ST

6010 N 41ST 5T

6010 N SHERMAN BLVD
6011 N 4157 ST

6012 N 4157 5T

6012 N SHERMAN BLVD
6013 N 41ST ST

6014 N 41ST ST

6014 N SHERMAN BLVD
6015 N 41ST ST

6015 N 42ND ST

6016 N 4157 5T

6016 N 42ND ST

65016 N SHERMAN BLVD
6017 N 40TH ST

6017 N 42ND ST

6017 N SHERMAN BLVD

MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3536
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3548
MILWALIKEE, W1 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, W153209-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3536
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53208-3548
MHWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3536
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3548
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, W| 53208-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3536
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3548
MIEWAUKEE, Wi 532059-3530
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3536
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, W| 53208-3548
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3548
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3548
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3530
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3548
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3547
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3516

- MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3517

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3520




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
" CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

6018 N 42ND ST

6018 N SHERMAN BLVD
6019 N 40TH ST

6019 N 42ND ST

6019 N SHERMAN BLVD
6020 N 42ND ST

6020 N HOPKINS ST
6020 N SHERMAN BLVD
6021 N 40TH ST

6021 N 42ND ST

6021 N SHERMAN BLVD
6022 N 42ND ST

6022 N HOPKINS ST
6023 N 40TH ST

6023 N 41ST ST

6023 N SHERMAN BLVD
6024 N 42ND ST

6024 N HOPKINS ST
6025 N 40TH ST

6025 N 41ST ST

6025 N SHERMAN BLVD
6026 N 41ST ST

6026 N 42ND ST

6026 N HOPKINS ST
6026 N SHERMAN BLVD
6027 N 40TH ST

6027 N 41ST ST |

6027 N 42ND ST

6027 N SHERMAN BLVD
6028 N 41ST ST

6028 N SHERMAN BLVD
6029 N 41ST ST

6029 N 42ND ST

6030 N 41ST ST

6030 N SHERMAN BLVD
6031 N 41ST ST

6031 N 42ND ST

6032 N 41ST ST

6032 N HOPKINS ST
6032 N SHERMAN BLVD
6033 N 40TH ST

6033 N 41ST ST

6033 N 42ND ST

6033 N SHERMAN BLVD
6034 N 42ND ST

6034 N HOPKINS ST
6034 N SHERMAN BLVD

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3513
MILWALKEE, W1 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W153209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53205-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W153209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, W153209-3520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3517
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3518
MILWAUKEE, W( 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3521




CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

6035 N 40TH ST

6035 N 42ND ST

6035 N SHERMAN BLVD
6036 N 42ND ST

6036 N HOPKINS ST
6036 N SHERMAN BLVD
6037 N 40TH ST

6037 N 42ND ST

6037 N SHERMAN BLVD
6038 N 42ND ST

6038 N HOPKINS ST
6039 N 40TH ST

6039 N 41ST ST

6039 N SHERMAN BLVD
6040 N 41ST 5T

6040 N 42ND 5T

6041 N 40TH ST

6041 N 415T ST

6042 N A1ST ST

6043 N 40TH ST

6043 N 4151 ST

6044 N 415T ST

6044 N HOPKINS ST
6044 N SHERMAN BLVD
6045 N 415T ST

6045 N 42ND ST

6045 N SHERMAN BLVD
6046 N 41ST ST

6046 N HOPKINS ST
6046 N SHERMAN BLVD
6047 N 41ST ST

6047 N 42ND ST

6047 N SHERMAN BLVD
6048 N 42ND ST

6048 N HOPKINS ST
6048 N SHERMAN BLVD
6049 N 4151 5T

6049 N 42ND ST

6049 N SHERMAN BLVD
6050 N 42ND 5T

6050 N HOPKINS ST
6050 N SHERMAN BLVD
6051 N 40TH ST

6051 N 42ND ST

6051 N SHERMAN BLVD
6052 N 41ST ST

6052 N 42ND ST

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MHWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, WI 53206-3520
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3563

MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3516

MILWAUKEE, Wl 53203-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3516
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, WI53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3537
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3518
MILWAUKEE, Wt 532098-3520
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519



CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

6052 N SHERMAN BLVD
6053 N 40TH ST
6053 N SHERMAN BLVD
6054 N 41ST ST
6054 N 42ND ST
6054 N SHERMAN BLVD
6055 N 40TH ST
6055 N SHERMAN BLVD
6056 N 41ST ST
6056 N 42ND ST
6057 N 40TH ST
6058 N 41ST ST
6058 N 42ND ST
6059 N 41ST ST
6060 N 41ST ST
6061 N 41ST ST
6062 N 41ST ST
6063 N 41ST ST
6065 N 41ST ST
6067 N 40TH ST
6069 N 40TH ST
6070 N 41ST ST
6071 N 40TH ST
6072 N 41ST ST
6073 N 40TH ST
6074 N 41ST ST
6075 N 40TH ST
6076 N 41ST ST
6077 N 40TH ST
6082 N 41ST ST
6084 N 41ST ST
6086 N 41ST ST
6088 N 41ST ST

6088 N SHERMAN BLVD

6089 N 40TH 5T

6089 N SHERMAN BLVD
6080 N SHERMAN BLVD
6091 N 40TH ST

6091 N 42ND 5T

6091 N SHERMAN BLVD
6092 N 415T ST

6092 N HOPKINS ST
6092 N SHERMAN BLVD
6093 N 40TH 5T

6093 N 42ND ST

6093 N SHERMAN BLVD
6094 N 41ST ST

MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3563
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3521
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3520
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3519
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3515
MILWAUKEE, WI 53208-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3516
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3516
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W| 53208-3563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3554
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3552
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3554
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3558
MILWAUKEE, WI 53208-3555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W[ 53209-3552
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3554
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3517



CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT CCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

6094 N HOPKINS ST
6094 N SHERMAN BLVD
6095 N 40TH ST

6095 N 42ND 5T

6095 N SHERMAN BLVD
6096 N 415T ST

6096 N HOPKINS ST
6096 N SHERMAN BLVD
6097 N 42ND 5T

6097 N SHERMAN BLVDV

6098 N 41ST ST

6098 N HOPKINS ST
6098 N SHERMAN BLVD
6099 N 42ND ST

6099 N SHERMAN BLVD
6100 N HOPKINS ST
6100 N SHERMAN BLVD
6102 N HOPKINS ST
6102 N SHERMAN BLVD
6103 N 42ND ST

6104 N SHERMAN BLVD
6105 N 42ND ST

6106 N SHERMAN BLVD
6107 N 42ND 5T

6107 N SHERMAN BLVD
6108 N HOPKINS ST
6108 N SHERMAN BLVD
6109 N 42ND ST

6109 N SHERMAN BLVD
6110 N HOPKINS ST
6110 N SHERMAN BLVD
6111 N 42ND ST

6111 N SHERMAN BLVD
6112 N HOPKINS ST
6113 N42ND ST

6113 N SHERMAN BLVD
6114 N HOPKINS ST
6115 N SHERMAN BLVD
6117 N 40TH ST

6117 N SHERMAN BLVD
6119 N 40TH ST

6121 N 40TH ST

6123 N 40TH ST

6125 N 40TH ST

6127 N4OTH ST

6133 N 40TH ST

6135 N 40TH ST

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3558
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3555
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3563
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3552
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3554
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3558
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3552
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3554
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3517
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3558
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3555
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3552
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3554
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3538
MILWAUKEE, W| 53209-3523
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53209-3538
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3523
MILWAUKEE, Wt 53209-3564
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3523
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3564
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3523
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3564
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3522
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3538
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3523
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3564
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3522
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3538
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3523
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3564
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3522
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3538
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3564
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3522
MILWAUKEE, W 53209-3538
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3522
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3522
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3514



CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
. CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
Blank Notice
Total Records: 391

6137 N 40TH ST
6139 N 40TH ST
6141 N A0TH ST
6143 N 40TH ST
6153 N 40TH ST
6155 N 407TH ST
6157 N 40TH ST
6159 N 40TH ST
6161 N 40TH ST
6163 N 40TH 5T
6173 N40TH ST
6175 N 40TH ST
6177 N 40TH 5T
6179 N 40TH ST
6181 N 40TH ST
6183 N 40TH ST

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, WI53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53208-3514
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53208-3514
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-3514
MILWAUKEE, WI 53205-3514
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-3514

Radius 250.0 feet and Center of the Circle: 4030 W Douglas Av




[

RECYCL!NG, SALVAGING OR TOWING PREMISES ccl-rstprenapp 8/30/18
LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division
. ety Vi 200 E, Wells 5t, Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202
MILWAUKEE {414} 286-2238 e-mail address: license@milwaukee.goy

Legal Entity Name: Brew City Towing LLC
Busmess Address 4030 W DOUGLAS A\I

X Curl'ent Approved Actl\ritles

Your current approved activities: NON-CONSENSUAL TOWING, JUNK/ VALUABLE METAL, SALVAGE VEHICLE PARTS

; "---Addmg Actnntle:"_ e s e
Do you wish to add any actiwtles? \E'No M Yes
if Yes, check ONLY those you wish to ADD:

[ ] Non-Consensual Towing: Provide the address within the City of Milwaukee where vehicles will be towed:
Junk/Valuable Metal: [] pealing, storing and/or Transporting [ 1 Removing and/or Recycling
Waste Tires: I___[ Dealing, Storing and/or Transporting E:] Removing and/or Recycling
Salvaged Motor Vehicle Parts: [ ] pealing, Storing and/or Transporting 1 Removing and/or Recycling

(including secondhand tires/batteries)

No activity changes can take place unt:l approved by Common Counml and a new Elcense has been issued and posted on the premises.
3 ,_'_.Removmg Actl\ntles'-' ' ' :

Do you wish to remove any business actw[t:es?jZ] No . 1 ves

If Yes, fist activities you wish to remove:

1 ';_Number'of Currently Approved Vehlcie(s) =Permit # 2323 lvehlcfe s e
Are you adding any motor vehicles to the business operations? Are you replacing any vehlcEes?w No [ ves

m}ANo Jves if Yes, provide vehicle Information on page 2.
If Yes, Hst how many?

and provide vehicle information on page 2.

Are there any changes to the current hours of operatron {as shown on your !lcense)? JXNO [ ves

if Yes, describe:

Do you understand that you must follow all recordkeeping, reporting and operating regulations in MCO 93-43-497 M‘(es [Ine

Do you understand that all records and reports must he avaliable to the Pollce Department upon request? Ddyes [no

Addltionai Storage Yards

If you have additional storage yards, are there any changes? I___I No E:i Yes
H Yes, list the address of any new yard or cross out any yard no longer in operation. Currently licensed yards are listed below.

%K%%-W (2] AA

S(gnéture of Sole Proprietor; a Partner; or if a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign




